2006 AOP Public Comments and Responses

Klamath-Lake District Proposed Management Prescription

COMMENT: Clarify the juniper removal policy in Lucky Logger Timber Sale. Will juniper be
completely removed or will old growth juniper be |eft.

RESPONSE: At thistime, the district does not know if complete juniper removal will be done. Juniper
removal is being proposed at the request of the ODFW to enhance wildlife and watershed values. The
district will work with ODFW during sale preparation to determine the level of juniper removal.

COMMENT: For the Fulla Bull Timber Sale, clarify the discussions regarding " over stocked" sales with
"understocked" stands. Thisseemslike a contradiction.

RESPONSE: This comment refers to the prescription for stand 124. While the overall stand density
indicates over stocking, there are portions of the stand which are understocked. These are the areas that
will betargeted for group selections. Thiswill be clarified in the AOP.

Estimated Resource Outputs

COMMENT: Does the long-term monitoring plan provide enough information to evaluate the
relationship between harvest volume and regrowth volume? Thisrelationship needsto be established to
ensureregrowth isoccurring at the samerate asthe harvests.

RESPONSE: The sustainability of the harvest level was thoroughly analyzed during the long-range
planning process. In addition, continuous re-inventory following management activities is used to
validate that over-harvesting isnot occurring.




